Ergebnisse
2. Lauf im Niederlausitz-Cup 2016

20. Februar 2016 - Forst
28. Forster 25-km-Lauf

25 km
M 20
1. Bubel, Niels 1987 Die Laufpartner Berlin
2. Ledwig, Felix 1991 Diehloer Hugellaufer
3. Sola, Adrian 1991 Nowa Sola/Polen
M 30
1. Rotter, Michael 1982 SV Wacker Komptendorf
2. Engmann, Marco 1984 Go To Run Weildwasser
3. Habeck, David 1986 LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
M 35
1. Dlubala, Marek 1981 Polen
2. Seibt, Daniel 1977 SportFreigang Cottbus
3. Reck, Stefan 1980 SV Débern
4. Christl, Matthias 1977 Die Rennschnecken Cottbus
5. Nather, Ronny 1979 LTSV Forst 1990
M 40
1. Bar, Steffen 1975 LTSV Forst 1990
2. Muller, Sirko 1972 Berlin
M 45
1. Riedmann, Johann 1969 LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
2. Przyrembel, Guido 1970 Die Rennschnecken Cottbus
3. Keitel, Thomas 1968 Oschatz
4. Nelius, Dirk 1970 SMV Eisenhittenstadt
5. Nasdal, Thomas 1969 SV Grol3réschen
6. Wanntke, Mario 1969 SMV Eisenhittenstadt
7. Thomas, Jan 1970 Guben
M 50
1. Ledwig, Torsten 1965 Diehloer Higellaufer
2. Knust, Rainer 1963 Die Laufpartner Berlin
3. Plumeier, Erwin 1964 LT Runinger Roadrunner
4. Voigt, Hartmut 1962 Die Laufpartner Berlin
5. Duschka, Kay 1966 SV Wacker Komptendorf
6. Chollee, Fred 1963 Forst (Lausitz)
7. Knapik, Roman 1966 SportFreigang Cottbus
8. Brauer, Jens 1963 Forst (Lausitz)
M 55
1. Minch, Gundolf 1961 Cottbus
2. Malig, Ralf 1961 Bowlingclub Senftenberg

3. Riibesam, Roland 1960 TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser

1:30:40
1:41:32
2:22:28

1:47:49
1:52:57
2:04:27

1:42:37
1:44:42
1:46:44
1:53:55
2:00:12

1:57:14
2:04:30

1:41:57
1:52:39
2:01:02
2:01:53
2:10:08
2:11:17
2:29:20

1:43:51
1:46:03
1:47:03
1:50:10
1.54:47
1:55:13
1:57:55
2:15:13

1:.57:26
2:10:14
2:12:35
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44

50
44
39
35
32
30
28

50
44
39
35
32
30
28
26

50
44
39



4. Matz, Jurgen

5. GroR3, Klaus

6. Weil3, Dietmar
7. Budner, Siegmar
8. Salhoff, Andreas

M 60
1. Petzold, Reinhard
2. Buchan, Rudolf
3. Przychodzki, Frank

M 65
1. Pfennig, Dirk

M 70
1. Schaal, Reinhard

W 18/19
1. Beer, Jasmin

W 20
1. DreRler, Almut

W 30
1. Brauer, Ulrike
2. Ribesam, Romy

W 35
1. Schmidt, Dorina

W 40
1. Grigalat, Katrin
2. Heinritze, Doreen

W 45
1. Redantz, Anke

W 50
1. Schulz, Ullika
2. Bréauer, Birgit

15 km

M 20

. Schrutek, Christian
Sala, Damian
Schwedusch, Kilian
. Hagedorn, Fabian

. Gorsch, Michael

. Karstadt, Dennis

oOUThWN R

M 30
1. Smieinski, Filip
2. Napora, Przemyslaw
3. Noack, Christian
4. Pollmanns, Reinhard

1958
1960
1958
1961
1959

1952
1954
1954

1948

1944

1998

1990

1985
1983

1981

1975
1976

1969

1962
1964

1987
1989
1989
1992
1995
1989

1985
1985
1985
1982

TSV Dresden

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
Cottbus

LT Vetschau 2010
Cottbus/OT Branitz

Bautzener LV
FLG Spremberg
LTSV Forst 1990

LTSV Forst 1990

SG Schoneweide Berlin

SV Wacker Komptendorf

Die Laufpartner Berlin

O-See Sports Grol3schweidnitz
Trebendorf

Die Laufpartner Berlin

Die Laufpartner Berlin
Forst (Lausitz)

Cottbuser Parklaufer

Die Laufpartner Berlin
Forst (Lausitz)

SportFreigang Cottbus
Nowa Sol/Polen

Lieske

Berlin

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Cottbus

Lubin/Polen
Lubin/Polen
SV Débern
Die Rennschnecken Cottbus

2:14:55
2:18:45
2:25:41
2:41:09
2:45:30

1:47:24
1:58:42
2:16:32

2:36:30

2:43:17

1:42:00

1:52:21

1:58:23
2:11:23

1:52:20

1:52:20
2:18:46

2:12:54

2:10:19
2:29:19

56:36
1.04:26
1.05:01
1:10:28

1:1115
1:12:00

56:18
1:10:43
1:11:16
1:47:55

35
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30
28
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26
24
22

24

44

35

44
39
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30

39

35
32

39

35
32
30
28

35
32



M 35
1. Schmidt, Matthias

M 40
1. Worlitz, Gordon
2. Habertag, Mathias
3. Keilwagen, René
4. Kottwitz, Andreas

M 45
1. Wenzke, Jorg
2. Grote, Daniel
3. Seifert, Michael

M 50

. Hundsdorfer, Sven
Busse, Ingo
Heinrich, Torsten

. Herberger, Frank
Metag, Lutz
Schiemann, Jorg
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1. Gorsch, Harri

2. RofR3, Wieland

3. Maier-Peveling, Dieter
4. Sieghardt, Wolfgang
5. Burkhardt, Mario
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. Koal, Gerd

. Ulrich, Bernd

Griunwald, Glnter Franz
. Pietrucha, Giinter

Roth, Peter

. Gruneberg, Manfred
Mischke, Frank
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. Kiihne, Dr. Martin

. Tenner, Rolf

Sasse, Dieter

. Hannusch, Klaus

. Scholz, Frank

. Hylla, Helmut

. List, Hans-Joachim

. Blochberger, Manfred
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M 70
1. Bremer, Bernd

M 75
1. Schulz, Dieter
2. Otto, Klaus

M 80
1. Tschirner, Klaus-Diether
2. Zosel, Armin

1980

1972
1974
1972
1974

1969
1968
1970

1966
1962
1966
1963
1962
1966

1961
1961
1961
1959
1961

1952
1956
1952
1952
1953
1955
1956

1949
1947
1948
1950
1950
1951
1949
1947

1943

1937
1938

1936
1934

Weillwasser

LTSV Forst 1990

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Doberlug-Kirchhain

HV Grol3 Buckow

SV Motor Saspow
Kornkafer Luckau
ESV Lok RAW Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990
LTSV Forst 1990
Guben

BSV KW Janschwalde
Spremberg

SV Grofl3raschen

SV Wacker Komptendorf
SV Wacker Komptendorf
SportFreigang Cottbus
SV GrolRraschen

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

NLLB Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

NLLB Cottbus

SV Chemie Guben

FLG Spremberg

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
SV Grof3raschen

Cottbuser Parklaufer

ESV Lok Potsdam

SMV Eisenhittenstadt

SV Eintracht Drehnow
Segelclub Blau-Weil Cottbus
Spremberg

Ruhland

TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser

ASC Grin-Weil3 Finsterwalde

LTSV Forst 1990
NLLB Cottbus

SV Lok Schleife
TSV 1862 Radeburg

1:11:44

1:00:40
1.09:01
1:11:22
1.27:14

1:08:46
1:18:32
1:20:13

1.04:40
1:06:39
1.09:25
1:11:02
1:21:26
1:24:54

1.21:22
1:22:40
1:25:38
1:30:41
1:37:08

1:08:16
1:15:19
1:22:20
1:29:14
1:33:47
1:34:23
1:38:25

1.06:58
1:09:37
1:09:55
1:22:08
1:.26:27
1:26:45
1.28:44
1:51:08

1:21:33

1:46:21
2:04:04

1:24:36
1:25:46
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3. Miek, Ehrhard
4. Linke, Horst

M 85
1. Noack, Karl-Heinz

W 16/17
1. RoR, Svenja

W 20
1. Erdmann, Dana
2. Troger, Lisa
3. Berkes, Jessica

W 30

1. Grad-Rysinska, Agnieszka

2. Kranich, Franziska

W 35
1. Kottwitz, Denise
2. Jordan, Silke
3. Schuhart, Sandra
4. Winkler, Anett
5. Noack, Antje

W 40
1. Unger, Ines
2. Kloster, Antje
3. Laugk, Liana
4. Lorenz, Daniela

W 45
1. Bernhard, Ivett
2. Heller, Ina

W 50
1. Rosler, Heike
2. Konig, Kerstin
3. Voigt, Carmen

W 55
1. Forster, Ingrid
2. Mischke, Angelika

W 60
1. Pietrucha, Gerda

W 65
1. Koal, Ingrid

7,5 km

M 06/09
1. Bar, Vincent

1933
1932

1928

1999

1988
1988
1990

1982
1984

1978
1978
1980
1978
1978

1975
1976
1976
1972

1971
1967

1963
1966
1964

1958
1958

1953

1949

2007

LTSV Forst 1990
NLLB Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf

Cottbus
Berlin
Cottbus

Zielona Gora/Polen
LSV Niesky

Sisu Berlin

SV Wacker Komptendorf
LTSV Forst 1990

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
LTSV Forst 1990

O-See Sports Ruppersdorf
SportFreigang Cottbus
Wiesengrund/OT Dubrau
Beeskow

SV Débern
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

LTSV Forst 1990
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

LTSV Forst 1990
SV GroRRraschen

SV Chemie Guben

NLLB Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

2:01:50
2:14:15

2:10:55

1:17:46

1:16:28
1:23:03
1:27:41

58:31
1:03:26

1:13:15
1:22:25
1:22:56
1:43:09
1:46:14

1.08:15
1:20:33
1:21:37
1:21:42

1:11:11
1:12:39

1:23:40
1:41:09
1:43:34

1:28:06
1:38:27

1:27:07

1:19:01

41:47

39
35

50

44

50
44
39

50

50
44
39
35
32

50
44
39
35

50
44

50
44
39

50
44

50

50

50



M 14/15

1. Gorodetsky, Konstantin

2. Forster, Cedrik
3. Rotter, Florian

M 16/17
1. Forster, Lukas
2. Klempahn, Jan Felix

M 18/19
1. Albl, Nicolas
2. Geike, Tobias
3. Howack, Max

M 20
1. Heberer, Dennis
2. Sterni, Fabian
3. Stenypzak, Artur

M 30
1. Schlachte, Rainer

M 40
1. Schmied, Sebastian

M 45
1. Moormann, Thomas

M 55
1. Briesemann, Roland
2. Hansel, Andreas

M 65
1. Oehme, Wolfgang

M 70
1. Schulz, Fritz
2. Stolze, Peter
3. Standtke, Ulrich
4. Krowitzky, Heiner
5. Schindler, Hartmut

M 75
1. Katzmann, Karl
2. Dimke, Jirgen
3. Bogs, Jurgen
4, Zosel, Hans

M 80
1. Tinius, Hans
2. Beyer, Klaus

W 10/11
1. Schmied, Louise

W 12/13
1. Stroisch, Luise
2. Metag, Maxi

2002
2001
2002

1999
1999

1998
1998
1998

1996
1992
1989

1986

1973

1968

1957
1959

1948

1942
1943
1946
1942
1945

1941
1937
1941
1939

1935
1932

2005

2004
2003

FLB Cottbus
SG Griine Eiche Grof3thiemig
SV Wacker Komptendorf

SG Griine Eiche Grof3thiemig
SV Wacker Komptendorf

Kleinmachnow
LTSV Forst 1990
SV Wacker Komptendorf

Kimbia Berlin
Bytom Odrzanski/Polen
Jasien/Polen

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

SV Wacker Komptendorf

Die Laufpartner Berlin

LTSV Forst 1990
LTSV Forst 1990

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

Die Laufpartner Berlin
Bautzen

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
NLLB Cottbus

OSC Loébau

LG Vetschau

NLLB Cottbus

MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
OSC Lébau

NLLB Cottbus
LG Vetschau

SV Wacker Komptendorf

SV Grof3raschen
SG Einheit Spremberg

30:49
33:42
48:09

30:21
33:16

29:24
33:28
39:19

25:52
28:00
30:43

1:16:14

38:25

34:02

35:04
38:41

54:22

42:47
43:24
45:02
49:50
51:41

44:17
45:31
45:56
51:05

48:48
52:49

38:05

38:23
43:49
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30
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20

14
12

22

39
35
32
30
28

39
35
32
30

32
30

50

50
44



W 16/17
1. Duschka, Jette

W 20
1. Buzina, Liudmila

W 30
1. Michalk, Linda

W 45
1. Kihnel, Peggy
2. Metag, Carola

W 50
1. Handreck, Petra
2. Engel, Carola

W 55
1. Griineberg, Angela

W 60
1. Cser, Petra

W 65
1. Katzmann, Ingeborg

W70
1. Nattke, Gisela
2. Krowitzky, Regina

2000

1990

1984

1971
1967

1962
1965

1960

1956

1947

1945
1945

SV Wacker Komptendorf

Cottbus

PSB 24 Berlin

LTSV Forst 1990
Spremberg

LTSV Forst 1990
SV GrofRraschen

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

LTSV Forst 1990

LG Vetschau

LTSV Forst 1990
NLLB Cottbus

37:30

44:41

40:50

40:55
43:50

39:51
47:59

54:22

53:14

1.02:17

49:57
52:15
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